an annual rate of 6.75%.

Pending completion of the Savvis acquisition, we intend to invest the net proceeds from this offering in short-term
investment grade, interest-bearing securities. In the unanticipated event that the Savvis merger agreement is
terminated for any reason, we expect to use the net proceeds from this offering to retire existing debt of ours or our
subsidiaries, or for other general corporate purposes.

S-13

Edgar Filing: CENTURYLINK, INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our unaudited cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2011:

� on an actual basis;

� on a pro forma basis to reflect the completion of our acquisition of Qwest on April 1, 2011 (the �Qwest
acquisition�); and

� on an as adjusted basis to reflect the combined effects of the completion of (i) the Qwest acquisition and
(ii) this offering.

You should read the following table in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds� herein and our consolidated financial
statements and the notes thereto, and our pro forma combined financial information, each incorporated by reference
into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of March 31, 2011

Actual Pro Forma(1)
As Adjusted

(2)(3)
(Unaudited; in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 270 $ 694 $

Long-term debt:
CenturyLink revolving credit facility 220 220
Notes offered hereby � �
CenturyLink senior notes and debentures 2,518 2,518
Embarq notes 4,535 4,535
Qwest notes � 11,599
Other subsidiary debt (not reflected above) 79 79

Subtotal(4) 7,352 18,951
Capital leases and other 5 390
Unamortized discounts, net of premiums (177) (384)
Adjustment to fair value of Qwest debt(5) � 887

Total long-term debt 7,180 19,844

Total stockholders� equity $ 9,659 $ 21,941 $

Total capitalization $ 16,839 $ 41,785 $

(1) This column reflects the effects of the Qwest acquisition and, among other things, our assumption of its
long-term debt in connection therewith, based on the assumption that the Qwest acquisition was completed as of

Edgar Filing: CENTURYLINK, INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 25

March 31, 2011. For further information on the assumptions upon which the pro forma figures are based, please
refer to our Current Report on Form 8-K dated April 6, 2011 and our Current Report on Form 8-K dated May 17,
2011.

(2) This column reflects our receipt of cash in exchange for the Notes offered hereby, but reflects neither the